LCLOBAL e WX

LOGISTICS SERVICES CO.

IMPORT
TERMS & CONDITIONS

SERVICES INCLUDED AIRFREIGHT SHIPMENTS

Customs Clearance for used household goods and personal effects > Destination Tariff Terms & Conditions Apply
Container Drayage

Unloading FCL- directs to residence

Same day full unwrapping and and setting up of furniture items

Removal of debris on the day of the delivery only LCL SH | PME NTS

Delivery to residence on good access up to 1st floor

Return of empty container to terminal

Documentation and handling

Free port storage for 5 working days from vessel arrival date
Unpacking of cartons to bench top/ flat surface only

Basic reassembly of dining tables & beds only

SERVICES EXCLUDED FCL SHIPMENTS

> Destination Tariff Terms & Conditions apply
> Shipments must be crated or palletized
> |Import Customs Clearance Fee: $125.00
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Import duties and taxes Destination Tariff Terms & Conditions apply

>
>
> unpacking PBO boxes > 20’ Based on 6500 Ibs Gross
> Port Storage. > 40’ Based on 13000 Ibs Gross
> Shuttl.e Service > 800 CFT - Minimum Volume
> Chassis Fees > 1600 CFT - Minimum Volume
>
=
> >
>

Customs inspection, X-Ray and DTHC Automobile Clearance & Handout: $600.00
Delivery above 1st floor, bad access (long walk, shuttle, etc.). Motorbike Clearance & Handout: $600.00

Delivery of heavy furniture (pianos, pool tables, safes, etc.) This Import Customs Clearance Fee: $125.00

also includes Stair Carry/ Long Carry/ Elevator

Deliveries on Sundays and public holidays

> Demurrage, bond charges, container detention, warehouse storage,
pet transportation

> Specialist service such as carpenter, maid service, electrician,
plumbers, etc.

> Reassembly of pre fabricated or knockdown furniture such as IKEA
type furniture, bookcases, wardrobes, outdoor items, gym equipment,
new furniture etc.

> Village entrance/ parking fees (if applicable)

> Bank charges of US$35 per remittance
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PAYMENT TERMS

Pre-payment
30 days credit.
If Approved prior wire
transfer funds prior
to delivery of shipment(s)

GENERAL TERMS, CONDITIONS & SURCHARGES

Port & Airport storage: at cost

Pet Transportation: at cost

Debris pickup after delivery date will be charged at UD$100 per pickup on mutually agreed timeline
LCL/ NVOCC / AGENCY FEE/ OFF_DOCK Warehousing Charges: at cost +$95.00 Admin Fee, if not prepaid
THC ( FCL Shipments ): at cost +$95.00 Admin Fee, if not prepaid

CIF - Container Imbalance Fee: at cost +$95.00 Admin Fee, if not prepaid

CRS - Container Recovery Surcharge: at cost +$95.00 Admin Fee, if not prepaid

Shuttle Service (US$200/20" & US$350/40")

NOTICE: 15-day period to lodge goods declaration is hereby shortened to seven (7) days
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